504198141 01/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4244817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMGEN INC.	01/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTOKINETICS, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	280 E. GRAND AVENUE
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6908923
Patent Number:	7399866
Patent Number:	7595322
Patent Number:	7491826
Patent Number:	7176222
Patent Number:	7053094
Patent Number:	7507735
Patent Number:	7605164
Patent Number:	7538223
Application Number:	10327252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: diazs@amgen.com

Correspondent Name: AMGEN INC.

Address Line 1: ONE AMGEN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 4: THOUSAND OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91320-1799

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN DIAZ
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Diaz/

PATENT 504198141 REEL: 041094 FRAME: 0653

DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1
source=Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041094 FRAME: 0654

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and Amgen Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party") are parties to a Patent Security Agreement dated December 29, 2006 ("Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2007 at Reel 018700, Frame 0104;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement has terminated and the Secured Party desires to release its security interest created thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby notifies the United States Patent and Trademark Office that the Patent Security Agreement is terminated and authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of this termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be signed as of January 26, 2017.

taddl)ath

Secured Party

Amgen Inc.

Name: Stuart L. Watt

RECORDED: 01/26/2017

Title: Vice President, Law

PATENT REEL: 041094 FRAME: 0655